AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description

Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3000EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3000EEBP-T -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
Ordering Information
19-2672; Rev 5; 8/08
MAX3000E/MAX3001E/
MAX3002–MAX3012
Pradeep.Pushparajan
Sticky Note
None set by Pradeep.Pushparajan
Pradeep.Pushparajan
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by Pradeep.Pushparajan
Pradeep.Pushparajan
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Pradeep.Pushparajan
Pradeep.Pushparajan
Sticky Note
None set by Pradeep.Pushparajan
Pradeep.Pushparajan
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by Pradeep.Pushparajan
Pradeep.Pushparajan
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Pradeep.Pushparajan
+1.2V to +5.5V, ±15kV ESD-Protected, 0.1µA,
35Mbps, 8-Channel Level Translators
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC...........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
VL...........................................................................................-0.3V to +6V
I/O VCC_......................................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
I/O VL_ ...........................................................-0.3V to (VL + 0.3V)
EN, EN A/B ...............................................................-0.3V to +6V
Short-Circuit Duration I/O VL_, I/O VCC_ to GND .......Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
20-Pin TSSOP (derate 7.0mW/°C above +70°C) .........559mW
20-Bump UCSP (derate 10mW/°C above +70°C) .......800mW
20-Pin 5mm x 5mm TQFN
(derate 20.0mW/°C above +70°C) .....................................1667mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX3001EAUP..............................................-40°C to +125°C
MAX300_EE_P .................................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX30_ _E_P ..................................................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +1.65V to +5.5V, VL = +1.2V to VCC, EN = VL (MAX3000E/MAX3001E/MAX3002/MAX3004–MAX3012), EN A/B = VL or 0
(MAX3003), TA = TMIN to TMAX. Typical values are at VCC = +1.65V, VL = +1.2V, and TA = +25°C.) (Notes 1, 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
POWER SUPPLIES
VL Supply Range VL 1.2 VCC V
VCC Supply Range VCC 1.65 5.50 V

TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations (continued)
Ordering Information (continued)
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
-T = Tape-and-reel package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3001EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3001EEBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3001EETP -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN
MAX3001EAUP -40°C to +125°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3002EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3002EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3002ETP -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN
MAX3003EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3003EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3003ETP -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN
MAX3004EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3004EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3005EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3005EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3006EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3006EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3007EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3007EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3008EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3008EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3009EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3009EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3010EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3010EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3011EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3011EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3012EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3012EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 1184
PROCESS: BiCMOS
MAX3000E/MAX3001E/MAX3002–MAX3012